Security. Precedents. 
III - Considering the permanent damage to the health of the unborn child and the 
evident liability, there is no reason to change the amount of compensation given the 
reasonableness of the level at which it was set, being BRL 76,000.00 (seventy-six 
thousand) for moral damages and BRL 30,400.00 (thirty-four thousand) for aesthetic 
damages. 
IV - With regard to default interest, the effects of the partial acceptance of the Special 
Appeal filed by the physician, Rogério Antônio Gaio, M.D. (REsp 1.086.451/SC), are